RECEIVED JUNE 17, 2013 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-131157

Tariff No.	11				_	21st	Revised Pa	ge No1			
	ame/Permit Nui	mber:	Rabanco L		Hauling Rahan	co Companies	Rahanco Conne	ctions			
Registered	All pages cont tariff and/or and the same as, of indicates an orientation of the same as, of indicates and orientation of the same as a	y suppleme or are befor	s tariff are lisents to the tae, the issue	CHECK sted below ariff listed o date of this ariff listed o date of this steep ariff listed o date of this s	SHEET in consecution this page in page. "O" in this page in this in Effect in consecution.	ve order. 1	dates that are ion column Page Number F	he			
Issued by:	Connor Vande	r Zalm, Sei	nior Market	Analyst							
Issue Date:	June 17, 2013		(F	or Official U	Jse Only)	Effe	ctive Date:	August 1, 2013			
Docket No.	ГG		·		• ·	By:					

Tariff No.	11						16th	D.	vised Pag	ao No	21	
rann No.		•					1001	Ke	viseu ra	ge No.	Z I	
Company Name/	Dormit Numbor:	Rabanco LTD	A C 12									
Registered Trade				a Robanas Com	200	iaa Bahanaa C	annoationa					
registered frade		Eastside Disposal, m 100 Resid						(anc				
Rates in this item		11 100 100310	ieritiai Servic	e Monthly 1	vai	es (continue	d on next po	age)				
rates in this item	гарріу.											
 To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside 												
recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager.												
Rates below apply in the following service area: Appendix A												
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste				Op	tional			
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service				Con	ntainer			
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate				Re	ental			
	WG/EOWR	\$7.25	\$8.39	\$7.72				\$	0.40			
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$11.61	\$8.39	\$7.72				\$	0.50			
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$19.87	\$8.39	\$7.72				\$	1.00			
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$29.03	\$8.39	\$7.72				\$	1.50			
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$39.10	\$8.39	\$7.72				\$	2.00			
	WG/EOWR	\$49.45	\$8.39	\$7.72				\$	2.50			
	WG/EOWR	\$11.61	\$8.39	\$7.72				\$	1.03			
	WG/EOWR	\$19.87	\$8.39	\$7.72				\$	1.76			
	WG/EOWR	\$29.03	\$8.39	\$7.72				\$	1.76			
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$4.26	\$8.39	\$7.72				\$	0.50			
Recycle Only			\$9.39	¢o 70				\$	1.76			
Yardwaste Only				\$8.72				φ	1.76			
Eroguanay of Sanjica	Codes: WG=Weekly 0	Carbago: EOMG E	Eveny Other Wee	k Garbago: MG-	Mo	athly Carbaga:	MP-Mookly P	ocyclin	<u> </u>			
rrequerity of Service	Codes. WG=Weekly C	EOWR=Every Ot		-				-	-			
		LOWN-Livery Of	ner week necyc	iii ig, ivii (=ivioriti ii	y ix	scycling, List of	ners used by c	ompan	у.			
Note 1: Descripti	ion/rules related to	recycling pro	gram are sho	wn on page 2	25							
	ion/rules related to).						
•	on to the recycling	•	•				(R) applies					
			,,	g ((++)	(1.7)					
	(Notes for this ite	m are continue	ed on next pa	ige)								
	`		•	<i>o</i> ,								
			Re	cycling rates	s 0	n this page	expire on:		July	31, 2013		
II.B	0	-l 0										
Issued By:	Connor Vander Z	aım, Senior M	arket Analysi									
Issue Date:	June 17, 2013					Fff≏	ctive Date:		Διιαιια	st 1, 2013		
Date.	53.15 17, 2010		(For	Official Use (Эni	<i>y)</i>	5 Date.		, lague	, 2010		
			•									
Docket No. TG		[Date:			By: _						

Tariff No.	11	·				17th	Revised Page N	0. 23				
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD G-12 Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page)												
_	·	m 100 Resid	ential Service	e Monthly R	ates (contin	ued on next pa	ige)					
Rates in this item	apply:											
 To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. Rates below apply in the following service area: Appendix B												
Rates below appl	y in the following	service area:		Appendix I	3							
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste			Optional					
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service			Container					
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate			Rental					
20 gallon can	WG/WR	\$7.25	\$10.45	\$10.48			\$ 0.40					
1 Can	WG/WR	\$11.61	\$10.45	\$10.48			\$ 0.50					
2 Can	WG/WR	\$19.87	\$10.45	\$10.48			\$ 1.00					
3 Can	WG/WR	\$29.03	\$10.45	\$10.48			\$ 1.50					
4 Can	WG/WR	\$39.10	\$10.45	\$10.48			\$ 2.00					
5 Can	WG/WR	\$49.45	\$10.45	\$10.48			\$ 2.50					
32 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$11.61	\$10.45	\$10.48			\$ 1.03					
64 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$19.87	\$10.45	\$10.48			\$ 1.76					
96 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$29.03	\$10.45	\$10.48			\$ 1.76					
1 Can	MG/WR	\$4.26	\$10.45	\$10.48			\$ 0.50					
Recycle Only			\$11.45									
Yardwaste Only				\$11.48			\$ 1.76					
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 25. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 26. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/(credit) of (\$0.11) (R) applies. (Notes for this item are continued on next page)												
Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2013_ Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Senior Market Analyst												
ssue Date:	June 17, 2013		/E^*	Official Use C	E1	ffective Date:	August 1,	2013				
			(FOF	Official USE C	nily)							
Docket No. TG)ate:		By	:						

Tariff No.	11	_									16th	-	Revised	Page	e No.		27
. ,	ame/Permit Nu rade Name(s)		Rabanco LTD Eastside Disposal,	_		, Rab	anco Compar	ies,	Rabanco Conr	nectio	ins						
			<u>Item 105</u>	5 Mı	ulti-family	Ser	vice - Mor	thly	Rates								
Service Area	a: As defined i	in Appendix A	. & В														
	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1	1 Yard	1	.25 Yard		2 Yard		3 Yard		4 Yard		6 Yard		8 Yard
Permanent Acc					^ 10 = 1		400.00		* 0.4.00		A= 0.40		*		A0= 10		^
First Pick-up	\$3.57	\$6.97	\$8.94	Φ	\$18.54	ď	\$22.03 22.03	ď	\$34.20	ı.	\$50.43	ď	\$64.93	¢.	\$97.40	ď	\$127.57 127.57
Each Add'l Pick		\$ 6.97 \$ 9.23	\$ 8.94 \$ 10.82	\$	18.54 \$22.00	\$	\$25.72	\$	34.20 \$38.24	\$	50.43 \$53.89	\$	64.93 \$70.70	\$	97.40 \$105.47	\$	\$129.88
Special Pick-up Monthly Rent	\$ 1.14		\$ 10.02	\$	6.71	\$	7.75	\$	10.85	\$	13.43	\$	15.24	\$	22.73	\$	25.83
Monthly Rent	ψ 1.14	Ψ 1.70	Ψ 1.70	Ψ	0.71	Ψ	7.75	Ψ	10.03	Ψ	13.43	Ψ	13.24	Ψ	22.13	Ψ	23.03
Temporary Acc	ount																
Initial Delivery	<u> </u>			\$	27.50	\$	27.50	\$	27.50	\$	27.50	\$	27.50	\$	27.50	\$	27.50
Pickup Rate				\$	28.27	\$	30.29	\$	38.61	\$	53.89	\$	70.70	\$	105.47	\$	129.88
Rent Per Day				\$	1.20	\$	1.20	\$	1.20	\$	1.20	\$	1.20		1.20	\$	1.20
Rent Per Month	1																
Note 1:	-	cluded in this r		ıg is \$	3 2.38 per	yard	d. Descrip	ion	rules relate	ed to	recycling						
Nata O		shown on page			Ф/- D		! t! <i>!</i> !		-414-								
Note 2:		cluded in this r			\$ n/a. D	escr	iption/rules	re	ated to								
Nata O	, ,	ogram are show	1 0		(D) =====												
Note 3: Note 4:		edit)/debit (if ap Il be charged fo					unito oro	امنما	ad un an a								
Note 4.		No credit will							•		tomor						
				artiany	/ Illieu cai	15. 1	No credits	WIII	be given ii	cus	tomer						
Note 5:		eptacles out fo		tial ca	an unit to	otor	mini-can	or r	nicro-mini-c	an (nn a						
Note 5.	ote 5: The charge for an occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:																
	regular pickup) 15.	Rate per	rocon	tacle	Ī									Rate per	roco	ntaclo
	Type of r	eceptacle								Type of receptacle			antacle		Per p		
	32-gallon can	•	Per pickup \$3.63						90-gallon toter					n/a	лски	Ρ	
	Mini-can	Of unit	φ3.03 n/a							Oth					11/a		
	Micro-mini-car	n	n/a			ŀ				Oth							
	60-gallon tote		n/a							Oth							
	00-gailon tote	<u> </u>	II/a			l				Oti	ici.						
Note 6:	Add'l Pick-up area in which	ay request no r rate per can/ur the customer r cheduled picku	nit. Service wil esides. Note:	be re	endered o	on th quire	e normal s es service	che	eduled pick								
Note 7:		ervice: If rent is If rent is not sl					•			ckup	o must						
Accessorial	charges asses	sed (lids, unlo	cking, unlatchir	ng, etc	c.)												
	Gate charge \$	\$1.40															
						Re	cycling ra	tes	on this pa	ge e	expire on:			July	y 31, 2013		
Issued By:	Connor Vande	er Zalm, Senio	r Market Analy	st													
Issue Date:	June 17, 2013	3			(E	or O	fficial Use	On		ffec	tive Date:		A	Augu	st 1, 2013		
					(1-0	יו ט	iliciai USE	UIII	y /								
Docket No. 7	ГG		Date: _					Ву:									

Tariff No.	11							16	oth Revised	l Page No. 3	0
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD	G-12 Container Hauling, Ra	ahanco Co	mpani	os Da	ahanca Conne	ctions			
Registered	riade Name(3)	Easiside Disposai,	Container Hauling, N	abarico CC	прап	es, ne	abanco conne	CHOIR	•		
		Compacted Ma	Container Service aterial (Custome Rates stated per	r-owned	cont	taine	r) - MULTI				
Service Are	a: As defined in App	endix A & B									
NOTE: The	rates on this page app	ly to compacto	rs with compaction								
					Size		ype of Con			T	
Permanent			3	Yard		4 Y	ard	6 Y	ard		
	ent (if applicable)						^		^		
First Picku					4.47	Φ.	\$293.77	Φ	\$383.55		
	tional Pickup	1			4.47	\$	293.77	\$	383.55		
Special Pic Temporary		1		\$17	9.47	<u> </u>	\$298.77		\$388.55		L
Initial Deliv						1					
Pickup Ra	· ·										
	Calendar Day										
Rent Per N											
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	particular trip. No cre Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent is Rates contained in thi Recycling debit/ <cred< th=""><th>If rent is shown it is not shown, it is item include \$</th><th>n, the rate for the s to be included \$8.32 per yard for</th><th>first pic in the ra or recyc</th><th>kup ate fo</th><th>r the</th><th>first pickup</th><th></th><th>pickup mu</th><th>ust</th><th></th></cred<>	If rent is shown it is not shown, it is item include \$	n, the rate for the s to be included \$8.32 per yard for	first pic in the ra or recyc	kup ate fo	r the	first pickup		pickup mu	ust	
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids Gate charge \$1.40	s, unlocking, un	latching, etc.)								
II.D.	2	O. i. Mada		Recycl	ing ra	ates	on this pa	ige (expire on:		July 31, 2013
issued By:	Connor Vander Zalm,	Senior Market	Analyst								
Issue Date:	June 17, 2013						F	Effec	tive Date:		August 1, 2013
3223 Zaio.			(For Offic	cial Use	Only	<i>'</i>)			= 2 0.0.		
			•		-						
Docket No.	ГG	D	oate:				By:				

Tariff No.	11									14	4th Revised	l Pa	ge No. 31		
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)					•	ng, Inc. G-1		nco Connection	ıs, İss	aquah Division				
	Item 107 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & B Size or Type of Container														
							Sizo	or T	was of Cont	laina	r				
Permanent	Sorvico	1	0 Yard		15 Yard		20 Yard		25 Yard		30 Yard		40 Yard	50 Yard	
	ent (if applicable)	-	\$30.99		\$38.74		\$43.90	\$49.07			\$59.40		\$69.73		\$80.06
First Picku			\$169.00		\$163.97		\$175.90		\$187.82		\$199.75		\$223.60		\$247.45
	tional Pickup	\$	169.00	\$	163.97	\$	175.90	\$	187.82	\$	199.75	\$	223.60	\$	247.45
Special Pi		Ψ	\$174.20	Ψ	\$169.12	Ψ	\$181.05	Ψ	\$192.97	Ψ	\$204.90	Ψ	\$228.75	Ψ	\$252.60
Temporary			Ψσ		ΨσσΞ		ψ.σσ		Ψ.σΞ.σ.		Ψ=000		Ψ==σσ		Ψ202.00
Initial Deliv			\$67.15		\$67.15		\$67.15		\$67.15		\$67.15		\$67.15		\$67.15
Pickup Ra		\$	174.20	\$	169.12	\$	181.05	\$	192.97	\$	204.90	\$	228.75	\$	252.60
	Calendar Day		\$2.58		\$2.58		\$2.58		\$2.58		\$2.58		\$2.58		\$2.58
Rent Per N	Month	\$		\$		\$		\$		\$		\$		\$	
Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$1.70 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 4: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.27) (A) per yard. Rates contained in this item include \$2.38 per yard for recycling services.															
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids Gate charge \$1.40	s, unlo	ocking, unl	atch	ing, etc.)										
	Gate charge \$1.40														
							Recycling	rate	es on this p	age	expire on:			Jul	y 31, 2013
Issued By:	Connor Vander Zalm,	Senio	or Market A	nal	yst										
Issue Date:	June 17, 2013									Effe	ctive Date:	Aug	gust 1, 2013		
	·				(For C	Offic	ial Use Only	<i>'</i>)					•		
Docket No.	TG		Da	ate:				_ E	Ву:						

Tariff No.	11							14th	Revised	Page No. 32	2			
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Rabanco LTI Eastside Disposa						nections	leeaguah F	Division				
rtegistered	riade Name(3)	Lastside Disposa	i, Contail	iei i iauliiig, r	Nabanco Comp	arries,	Nabalico Coll	nections,	issaquaii L	JIVISIOII				
		Item 110	Drop B	ox Servic	e To Disp	osal	Site and R	eturn						
	Compac	ted Material (C							TOMERS	3				
	·	•			drop box, p									
				•		•	•							
Service Are	ea: As defined in App	endix A & B												
					Size	or T	ype of Con	tainer						
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	15 `	Yard	20 Yard		5 Yard	•	Yard	35 Yard	40	0 Yard		
First Picku	ıp	\$ 194.85	\$ 2	23.59 \$	252.34	\$	281.09	\$	309.84	\$ 338.5	3 \$	367.33		
Each Add	tional Pickup	\$ 194.85	\$ 2	23.59 \$	252.34	\$	281.09	\$	309.84	\$ 338.5	3 \$	367.33		
Temporary	Service													
Pickup Ra	te	\$	\$	\$		\$		\$		\$	\$	\$		
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	ote 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$1.65 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. ote 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. ote 4: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.95) (A) per yard.													
					Recycling	rates	on this p	age ex	pire on:		July :	31, 2013		
		<u> </u>												
Issued By:	Connor Vander Zalm,	Senior Market	Analy	st										
Issue Date:	June 17, 2013							Effectiv	/e Date:	August 1, 2	013			
<u> </u>				(For Offic	ial Use Onl	y)								
Dooket Ne	TC	Date: By:												
Docket No.	16	I	Jaie: _				Бу:							